
New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser
WA CDHP

Kaiser
WA

Classic

Kaiser
WA

Medicare

Kaiser
WA

Sound
Choice

Kaiser
WA Value

KPNW
CDHP

KPNW
Classic

Premera
BC MC
Supp F

Premera
BC MC
Supp G

UHC
PEBB

Balance

UHC PEBB
Complete

UMP
CDHP

UMP
Classic

UMP
Select

UMP
Plus–
Puget
Sound
HVN

UMP
Plus–UW

ACN

No Plan
Selected

New
Grand

Total New
Carrier

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 236,211

1,494

271

8,921

3,800

9,027

114,066

15,500

19,061

495

9,277

9,005

2,483

266

3,913

8,452

14,825

11,815

3,540

1,287

260

7

6

76

585

102

44

2

29

4

6

30

9

92

35

127

20

9

2

78

8

4

3

3

9,898

73

8,914

77

740

50

1

1

18

22

2

4,309

35

3,794

51

383

26

1

3

13

3

8,907

99

8,684

82

29

1

1

1

5

5

113,520

851

1

82

112,008

64

239

9

197

2

2

10

1

43

11

15,437

127

35

75

15,191

1

8

18,796

20

18,776

484

484

9,087

9

1

9,077

9,027

22

9,005

2,474

14

1

6

2,449

2

1

1

264

1

2

1

259

1

4,000

17

4

7

2

3,899

4

4

61

2

8,515

55

10

30

6

1

2

8,360

2

31

18

14,839

33

2

1

2

14,800

1

11,711

86

2

62

2

4

8

8

11,534

5

3,529

33

3

7

18

8

7

3,453

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - All Subscribers
Enrollment Selections Made through 11-3-2025



Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled

Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic
Kaiser WA Value
Kaiser WA CDHP
Kaiser WA Sound Choice
Kaiser WA Medicare
Kaiser Permanente NW Classic
Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
Premera BC Medicare Supp F
Premera BC Medicare Supp G
UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN
UMP Plus–UW ACN
UMP Select
UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance
UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 1.41%

2.27%
1.35%
-9.87%
-11.81%
2.09%
-0.24%
0.41%
0.48%
0.76%
0.36%
-0.09%
-0.74%
0.31%
-2.18%
0.89%

265
11
120
-977
-509
190
-22
63
546
2
9
-14
-63
11
-87
104

19,061
495
9,027
8,921
3,800
9,277
9,005
15,500
114,066

266
2,483
14,825
8,452
3,540
3,913
11,815

18,796
484
8,907
9,898
4,309
9,087
9,027
15,437
113,520

264
2,474
14,839
8,515
3,529
4,000
11,711

Changes by Plan - All Subscribers

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

UMP Select

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

-11.81%

-2.18%

-0.74%

-0.09%

-0.24%

-9.87%

0.89%

0.31%

0.36%

0.76%

0.48%

0.41%

2.09%

1.35%

2.27%

1.41%

% Change  -  All Subscribers

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - All Subscribers



New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
CDHP

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser
Permanente
NW Classic

Kaiser
Permanente
NW CDHP

Uniform
Medical Plan

Classic

Uniform
Medical Plan

CDHP

UMP
Plus–Puget
Sound HVN

UMP
Plus–UW

ACN
UMP Select

No Plan
Selected

New
Grand Total
New Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

UMP Select

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 151,217

1,265

271

8,668

8,813

3,744

15,287

85,432

259

803

8,042

3,504

3,761

11,368

1,121

260

71

6

6

99

503

3

13

29

35

6

90

127

20

9

2

8

78

4

3

3

8,547

97

8,330

29

80

1

5

5

9,788

71

77

8,807

50

740

1

18

2

22

4,252

35

51

3,738

26

383

3

3

13

15,222

123

35

14,981

74

8

1

84,402

725

1

82

64

83,462

2

10

11

2

43

258

1

2

253

1

1

804

8

1

6

2

786

1

8,105

55

10

6

30

7,953

18

2

31

3,491

31

3

18

7

8

3,417

7

3,843

16

4

2

7

4

2

3,747

61

11,257

84

2

2

62

8

5

4

11,090

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - Actives
Enrollment Selections Made through

11-3-2025

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

UMP Select

-11.95%

-2.13%

-0.78%

-0.12%

-9.96%

0.99%

0.37%

0.39%

1.22%

0.43%

1.42%

% Change  -  Actives

Original En..Current Enr.. Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

UMP Select 1.42%

-9.96%

-11.95%

0.43%

1.22%

0.39%

-0.12%

-0.78%

0.37%

-2.13%

0.99%

121

-975

-508

65

1,030

1

-1

-63

13

-82

111

8,668

8,813

3,744

15,287

85,432

259

803

8,042

3,504

3,761

11,368

8,547

9,788

4,252

15,222

84,402

258

804

8,105

3,491

3,843

11,257

Change by Plan - Actives



New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
CDHP

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser
Permanente
NW Classic

Kaiser
Permanente
NW CDHP

Uniform
Medical

Plan Classic

Uniform
Medical

Plan CDHP
UMP Select

UMP
Plus–Puget
Sound HVN

UMP
Plus–UW

ACN
New

Grand Total
New Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 4,407

53

108

56

359

213

2,754

7

45

337

36

108

331

40

1

5

3

24

1

3

1

2

109

2

107

56

56

357

2

354

1

215

4

210

1

2,767

39

2,728

6

6

43

1

42

336

336

38

2

36

109

1

108

331

2

329

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - Self Pay Non-Medicare
Enrollment Selections Made through

11-3-2025

Original Enroll..Current Enrolled Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN -0.92%

0.00%

0.56%

-0.93%

-0.47%

16.67%

4.65%

0.30%

-5.26%

-0.92%

0.00%

-1

0

2

-2

-13

1

2

1

-2

-1

0

108

56

359

213

2,754

7

45

337

36

108

331

109

56

357

215

2,767

6

43

336

38

109

331

Change by Plan - Self Pay Non-Medicare

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

16.67%

-0.92%

-5.26%

-0.47%

-0.93%

-0.92%

0.00%

0.30%

4.65%

0.56%

0.00%

% Change  -  Self Pay Non-Medicare



Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 1.50%

2.27%

2.07%

-0.24%

-1.51%

0.49%

-0.09%

-1.35%

-8.33%

-6.50%

Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 1.50%

2.27%

2.07%

-0.24%

-1.51%

0.49%

-0.09%

-1.35%

-8.33%

-6.50%

281

11

188

-22

-397

8

-13

-1

-4

-8

19,059

495

9,275

9,005

25,879

1,635

14,825

73

44

115

18,778

484

9,087

9,027

26,276

1,627

14,838

74

48

123

Change by Plan - Self Pay Medicare

New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser WA
Medicare

Kaiser
Permanente
NW Classic

Uniform
Medical Plan

Classic

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp F

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp G

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Balance

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Complete

New
Grand Total
New Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 80,488

83

19,059

495

9,275

9,005

25,879

1,635

14,825

73

44

115

126

44

2

58

13

9

18,778

2

18,776

484

484

9,087

9

9,077

1

9,027

22

9,005

26,276

12

239

9

197

25,818

1

1,627

5

1,621

1

14,838

33

2

1

14,800

2

74

1

2

71

48

4

44

123

8

115

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - Self Pay Medicare
Enrollment Selections Made through

11-3-2025

% Change - Self Pay Medicare



New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser WA
Medicare

Kaiser
Permanente
NW Classic

Uniform
Medical Plan

Classic

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp F

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp G

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Balance

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Complete

New
Grand Total
New Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 80,610

85

19,059

495

9,275

9,005

25,976

1,636

14,825

75

48

131

127

44

2

59

13

9

18,778

2

18,776

484

484

9,087

9

9,077

1

9,027

22

9,005

26,374

14

239

9

197

25,914

1

1,628

5

1,622

1

14,839

33

2

1

14,800

2

1

76

1

2

73

52

4

48

138

8

130

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - All Medicare
Enrollment Selections Made through

11-3-2025

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 1.50%

2.27%

2.07%

-0.24%

-1.51%

0.49%

-0.09%

-1.32%

-7.69%

-5.07%

Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 1.50%

2.27%

2.07%

-0.24%

-1.51%

0.49%

-0.09%

-1.32%

-7.69%

-5.07%

281

11

188

-22

-398

8

-14

-1

-4

-7

19,059

495

9,275

9,005

25,976

1,636

14,825

75

48

131

18,778

484

9,087

9,027

26,374

1,628

14,839

76

52

138

Change by Plan - All Medicare % Change - All Medicare



New Carrier

Old Carrier

Uniform Dental Plan Willamette Dental Deltacare New No Plan Selected Grand Total

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total 228,542

1,529

262

22,060

17,110

187,581

127

5

8

13

5

96

1,173

253

140

58

722

22,625

190

21,795

33

607

17,157

90

41

16,967

59

187,460

1,244

1

71

47

186,097

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Dental Carrier to New Dental Carrier - All Subscribers
Enrollment Selections Made through

11-3-2025

New Carrier
Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled Change % Change

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare -2.56%

-0.27%

0.06%

-565

-47

121

22,060

17,110

187,581

22,625

17,157

187,460

Change by Plan - Dental
Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare

-0.27%

-2.56%

0.06%

% Change - Dental



New Carrier

Old Carrier

Davis Vision EyeMed Vision Metlife Vision New No Plan Selected Grand Total

Davis Vision

EyeMed Vision

Metlife Vision

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total 158,039

1,347

294

122,003

16,420

17,975

127

5

8

91

12

11

1,034

254

516

114

150

122,337

1,002

15

121,112

106

102

16,412

144

7

119

16,106

36

18,129

196

10

165

82

17,676

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Vision Carrier to New Vision Carrier - Vision All Subscribers
Enrollment Selections Made through

11-3-2025

New Carrier
Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled Change % Change

Davis Vision

EyeMed Vision

Metlife Vision -0.27%

0.05%

-0.86%

-334

8

-154

122,003

16,420

17,975

122,337

16,412

18,129

Change by Plan - Vision
Davis Vision

EyeMed Vision

Metlife Vision

-0.86%

-0.27%

0.05%

% Change - Vision


